
 

 

 
Invitation to Bid for  

 

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Brand New Passenger Van 
(Rebidding) 

 
1. The CAMARINES SUR II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CASURECO II), 

through its BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) invites suppliers to apply for 

Eligibility to Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Passenger Van, to wit: 

 

Project Name 
Project Identification 

No. 
Approved Budget for 
the Contract (ABC) 

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 

Brand New Passenger Van 
CB No. 2025-04-01 Php2,400,000.0 

 

being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for each 

lot. Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid 

opening.  

 

2. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, 

in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2017 revised Procurement Guidelines 

and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives IRR-RA 10531.  

 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from CASURECO II and inspect the 

Bidding Documents at the address given below from the date of publication until the 

deadline of submission of Bids, except Saturdays, Sundays and holidays,  

 
5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders from June 3, 

2025 to June 22, 2025, from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M., except Saturdays, Sundays, 
and holidays, if any, and on June 23, 2025, until 8:30 A.M. 

 
6. Each Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders from the address below 

and upon payment of a non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of 
Five Thousand Pesos (Php5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to 
present its proof of payment for the fees in person. 

  
7. CASURECO II will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on June 11,2025 1:00 P.M. at 

CASURECO II Main Office Board Room, which shall be open only to all interested parties 
who have purchased bidding documents. 

 
8. CASURECO II shall not be obliged to give any clarifications requested by a prospective 

bidder who failed to attend the Pre-Bid Conference. 

 
9. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office 

address as indicated below, on or before June 23, 2025, up until 8:30 A.M. Late 
bids shall not be accepted. 

 
10. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the 

amount stated in BDS Clause 17.  



 

 

 
11. Bid opening shall be on June 23, 2025, 9:00 A.M at the given address below. Bids will 

be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend the said 
activity. 

 

12. CASURECO II reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, 

or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any 

liability to the affected bidder or bidders.  

 

13. For further information, please refer to: 

 

Ms. Jessica C. Rosit, BAC Secretariat 

CASURECO II 

Del Rosario, Naga City 4400 

casureco2bac@yahoo.com 

(054) 205-2900 local 2002 

09930291139 

www.casureco2.com.ph 

 

 

June 3, 2025 

 

 

(SGD) ENGR. WENDYL P. BORROME 

BAC Chairman 

 
Noted by: 

 

(SGD) ENGR. EDGARDO R. PIAMONTE 

          PS/Acting General Manager 


